



NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

Notice to all Registered Participants (Participants) under the National Gas Rules (NGR)

This notice advises all Participants and other interested stakeholders on AEMO's decision to amend the:

GSH Exchange Agreement

Consultation of the amendments to the Gas Supply Hub Participant Type, Broker Participant (GSH IIR 018), concluded on 5 July 2019.

AEMO proposed changes to the Gas Supply Hub Exchange Agreement to:

• Introduce a new Gas Supply Hub Participant type, Broker Participant, where an authorised broker would have the ability to submit OTC trades to AEMO for settlement.

AEMO received feedback from one industry participant. The submission and AEMO's response is outlined in Attachment A

With consideration to the assessment provided in the Impact and Implementation Report (IIR) and comments received on the proposed changes throughout the consultation, AEMO has decided to implement the proposed amendments, effective from 1 August 2019.

The changes will be incorporated in version 12.5 of the Gas Supply Hub Exchange Agreement. As required by the Gas Supply Hub Exchange Agreement clause 3.3(d) (iv), AEMO informs Participants that version 12.5 of the Gas Supply Hub Exchange Agreement will be effective from 1 August 2019.

Notice Date: 10 July 2019





ATTACHMENT A - PARTICIPANT SUBMISSIONS

Participant	Submission	AEMO Response
AGL	Supportive of the proposed changes.	Noted, the proposed amendments will be made.